Brewer Instructions

Legrest Actuator Kit 99992

& DANGER & WARNING
Always disconnect the power cord from the wall out- Refer to the Operator’s Manual supplied with the unit
let before performing service on the table to prevent for complete instructions on operation. Failure to do
electrical shock. Failure to do so could result in severe so could result in personal injury.
personal injury or death.
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Description
Actuator, Legrest
Shoulder bolt, M10 x 45
Nut, lock, M8-1.25
Flat Washer
Cable Tie
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Brewer

Instructions
Legrest Actuator Kit 99992

/1.Plug the power cord into an electrical receptacle. Raise
the table, tilt the seat back, and raise the leg section
to gain access to the legrest. Unplug the power cord.

2.Mark the actuator mounting bolts locations. Remove
the bottom mounting nut and bolt. Allow the actuator
and legrest to swing down.
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3.Remove the wire clamps from the actuator cable. Dis-
connect the wire from the limit switch. Make sure to
note where each color wire was connected.
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4.Remove the top mounting nut and bolt. Remove the
actuator.

5.Install the actuator using the M10 shoulder bolt and nut
supplied to the bottom mounting hole.

6.Attach the actuator to the top mounting hole using the
M10 shoulder bolt and nut supplied.

7.Connect the wires and install the wire clamps.

8.Plug the power cord into an electrical receptacle and
make sure the actuator functions properly.

9.Pull out the debris tray. The legrest should not move
upward when attempting to raise the legrest with the
\_ control.
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